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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA %é/ /// // '/

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0G—1
Rev.— 171

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE October 10, 1973
Surface Owner. Bphraim H, Davis Comnpin Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Address. Rt. #3, Box 248, Morgantown, W. Va.  agdress_ Clarksburg, W. Va,
Mineral Owner Same Farm__Ephraim H, Davis Acres L7 L6
Address Location (waters) Deckers Creek
Coal Owner None Well No._ 11702 Elevation___2193"
Address District_110T2an County Monongalia
Coal Operator None Quadrangle MORGANTOWN i ‘
Address 1, v’
7 INSPECTOR TQ BE NOTIFIED_\ /3 €sz2ae
: 7 g ; ‘ -_
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE C‘*//ﬂs/ pW7= _PH: -5;? -7/05
AJ1 provisions being in accordanrce with Chapter 22, HXe5¢ 4 @1horiond |
of the ¥ Vg. Code, the location is hereby approved
for__ Czrvs . This permit shall expire if
operatio ve’not commenced by o< - /7'2,64 .
Deputy Director =0 Gas Division
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated -13-66 19 by Ephrain H. Davis

made to Phillips Petroleum and recorded on the 222 day of ?29?
196i, in Monongalia County, Book 617 Page 167
XXX NEW WELL _____ DRILL DEEPER _____ REDRILL ___ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address = %= day - before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yo@é e
(Sign Name) VQM Manager of Prod

)\Nell@perator
Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Address Street
of Lii5 West Main Street

Well Operator

City or Town

. va. 11/24/2023

State

Clarksburg,

*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER 7o XX ___ DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME __Lohmann Johnson NAME_R. E. Bayne
ADDRESS ___Charleston, W, Va. ADDRESS Bridgeport, W. Va.
TELEPHONE . - TELEPHONE ____023=3611
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _81-5_9_'_._ ROTARY CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Oriskany
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS __ XXX COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.

20 - 16
13 xtoex 30! 30! To surface
9-5/8 1100! 1100! To surface
§-5/8
7
5%
4% 81501 8150! 250 bags
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top

Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 125! FEET SALT WATER __None_  FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None ,
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

Coal Company, Owner or Operator §f1t#24¢Ga() RRler

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

For Coal Company

Official Title



2\

A p—

CERTIFICATE OF CONSENY AND EASEMENT

We, the undersigned, for valuable consideration, the re-
ceipt and sufficiency of which :.s hereby acknowledged, being all

the owners of the surface of that certain lot, tract or parcel of
5
land located in Mgrqgan. : District, yioronsa/, «
7 7

County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat or survey,

do hereby consent and grant an easement, pursuant to VWest Virginia
Code, Section 22-4A-7(b)(4) and Operating Rule 3.04 of the Rules
and Regulations of the West Virginia 0il and Gas Conservation
Commission, to Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation, its successors
or assigns, for the drilling and operation of a deep well for the

production of cil or gas at the location shown on the attached plat

or survey.

Executed this the /7#4 day of Dpsber y 1978 .

Z 5
—

7 g )
j/m&: 12/ t/y ot

/7/%'44}/75 LS. #I29q 7

P /7o 2.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, v For o e

COUNTY OF 2Ztramaoles, to-wit: \
/W M
h o C’ s & notary public of

said County, do certify that e K ALl Bl
L] . * \
ﬁéz;uh@cL'/é(>6ka@oo¢g ﬁiﬁi'bbujzz

3

-whose names are signed to the writing above bearing date the /7'%

day of (Q@Z;Zuu s 19@ > have this day acknowledged the same

‘ before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this /752{» day of Qelilin , 1947 .
£atont 0 Lo 7L

I tar iC. .2~ 2 .
My commission expires: A wfy;ﬁ?;w

Zhv= [, 1773

o ga L 11/24/2023

o T42 1327
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
MONONGALIA COUNTY, TO-WIT:

I, TOM JACKSON, Clerk of the County Court of the County aforesaid, do certify that the aforesaid

writing, together withx the certificates thereto attached, was this day presented to me in my office, and was admitted

to record therein, at gl ¥ F _o'clock _J')__M

Given under my hand thxs_az,i__day of _OQCJOREL 19_Zi.

//;‘;M 9@«&444&/ , Clerk

Arr

ivi

"b

11/24/2023



February 25, 1975

Mr. Robert Dodd

Deputy Director

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

Charleston, W. Va. 25301

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Mr. Paul Garrett and I met today in Fairmont with
Mr. Luna, representative of the Energy Exploration Company
to discuss the well now under violation. Prior to Mr. Luna's
taking charge of this well a Mr. Herbert and Mr. Whitney
were in charge but have now been transferred. Mr. Luna informs
me that he has been sent here by his father, who is President
of the company, to try to clean up the mistakes of the past
men in charge. I went with Mr. Luna to Mountaineer Coal
Company's office at Monongah and met with Mr. McCormley who
was very cooperative after hearing Mr. Luna's story. Mr. Luna
will bring his future work orders to the office or Mr. McCormley
for his inspection and advice.

In view of these developments between Mr. Luna and
Mr. McCormley I feel that the violation should be withdrawn,
subject to your approval.
Sincerely yours,

Ny Fhosen

Willia . Blosser
Inspector at Large

WIB/yed

xc: Mr. McCormley //
9

11/24/2023
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Rev. - 9-71

- AL 4 ‘?,;'_ ) ‘
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i e k2| R\ \‘z W
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 1 W
i a71c
° . o o N V’ B o 12/ 9
Oil and Gas Division '
WELL RECORD Rotary_X__ Oil
Cable Gas X
Quadrangle__Morgantown Recycling Comb.

Water Flood__ Storage

Permit No.MON-335

Disposal

(Kind)
Company_Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address_Clarksburg, W, Va. Tubing Drilling | in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm E. H. Davis Acres__17.46
Location (waters) Deckers Creek Size
Well No.____ 11702 Elev.___ 2193 20-16
District___Morgan County_Monongalia Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-IX 31 31 To Surface
E. H. Davis 95/8 1145 1145 500 SKS
Address___Morgantown, W. Va. 8 5/8
Mineral rights are owned by Same 7
Address 5172
Drilling Commenced 10-22-73 41/2 8377 83717 300 SKS
Drilling Completed 11-28-73 3
Initial open flow ___Th6 M cu. ft. bbls. 2 -3/8" 8129 8129
Final production __2,398M cu. ft. per day ______bbls. Liners Used
Well open 14 days hrs. before test_3050# RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Treated 5-14-74 with 5,000 gal. 28% acid and 2,000 gal. 20% acid. Fractured

with 1,030 bbl. fluid, 28,000# 20-40O sand.

Perforations:

7960-80, 20 holes; 8000-2k, 24 holes; 8030-42, 12 holes:

8081-8115, 34 holes; 8176.5-96.5, 20 holes.

Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water. Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand____Chert-Oriskany Depth 7960-8196.5
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sand 0 210
Shale 210 760
Sand 760 1020
Shale & Lime 1020 3300
Shale 3300 ThSh
Tully 5L 527
Shale 7527
Total Depth 8315
Electric Log
Little Lime 549 563
Big Lime 590 840
Tully Thé2 7555
Onondaga 7933 7950
Chert 1950 8167
Oriskany 8167 8229
Total Depth 8298 11/24/2023
(over)
* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet QOil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Date February 14 ) L1975

APPROVED
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
NOV 2 1973
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA L¢E©EH WF

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF Mi
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT MINES

s
Permit No.m Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

ASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Kind of Packer_______
¢ '
Well N° wil - .?5 * OPS = | i ot
' L ] -3 o
Distric CountW y /‘“/4 - ] - Py -
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
/ 53/16
Drilling completed_____’lw depﬂy&L g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom______
- i d Perf. ey &
Initialopenflow________ /10ths Water in_____Inch bifers Ues ert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AMFEET__INCHES
¢
Presh water— @@ fost feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

pNPFRCFII. Kumw . »Zm/mrk

_bed 31773

CT WELL INSPECTOR

K 1/24/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/24/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT -0

v AON. 835

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
.‘/ ) /] CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
) ./ TUBING DRILLING WELL
Compaé Lt '
Si
Address [% /fééﬂ/, e
¢ 16, Kind of Packer
..._Lé/. Dovi's
13
Well No 10 Size of
Dlstrlck&éﬂLCoumﬁw 84
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
/ 53/16
/
Drillin com leted Total d t
# r I 3%_!_‘8310 Perf. top
f// M é [ £ )‘75 ~
th of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_______

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Einers Tined B et

Perf, bottom-..__._
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
" . NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTER A FEET INCHES

[ 4

[Fresh wuterj’ feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“T1124/2023



2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES [ ‘
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION )

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer— ____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_________ = Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2__ Perf. bottom_____
- i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch foners e e
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.._____Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
1 T e /:\ ] L]

o




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

e 12412628



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

JPRFUS - p&é’&/-r-—
INSPECTOR'S W

Permit No.M

LL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
; {7 TUBING DRILLING WELL '
Company - D <
Size

Addmss_@%ﬁm@wﬁ_

Kind of Packer.

. 16
Farm_ﬁ.i'._zﬂ oS

| Size of

Depthset_____

Perf. top_

Perf. bottom________

13
Well No L2702 "
mstricu&?ﬂh___%unt&@#&/_ﬁ. 8%
6%
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth. "
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2.
Liners Used

Pert. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Perf, bottom______

Ol —
Op%?gr tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

15 .06sorbes. &A.a/,;mt/mfméfox. Bos#. /5. Appiex - %200 -

Voluni¢ . - CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
' ; . v, Sohke e f e ko Pare

. J Hra K )‘/// 5 /9 A -Fle b#/ﬁuﬁ: OF symwlcr-: cottpARe /< 7) boims

iRock Pressure lbs hrs.

Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Lovd) 7

Remarks: A/p 9D ON- ell -~ Saunll Arroon?. 8/~ ﬁuﬂdv)‘ I L1476 O#-FEdyél- Zocarioa

KPP/“OL?a-weLC- Grpvebked- Anvd Y ;ooc/ f/{n(fe =
poX . /Tx 2D~ Wirh- 5:hid. sak.Box. Dpp.

well- Crmpletty Covered 64er~

7. Lo+ ya#waz,)mnv'/fz_ ‘
'f-Aéoui.‘/-#.Dtep._

@SesenbenT. Prt+-O4. Loension- App
AAX Y - Wirk-"Drsi pipe From - §e/&»4rlh.d

[()l.f'/ Grrvel. Bow./lled Wit4 6"‘“’51" é;‘."',cl[""
Darswsyr. pi

Jiep .Qrassed Brer.rns Goed Shspe -

8.8 72— @ \




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM .. DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

_?AA/#A/ <~ /’3,;- 6 Fr. Dee P.

"4"51 Doy
.7(“”7 &/oav

M.ugd

/g/) lox, o s T

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

S /24 /9008



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nom 5 - well No 2/ 78 2— /

COMPANV@}M:&L%D%@
FARMM vieS DISTRICT__MAL_COUNTY
7 -
Filling Material Used
oz
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names (_DD SoZ KQ@M

Remarks’/-@g/,,,,,,gf/'gy-BA/. /tcahéu -t AT &Qc/ cg/A/‘Q
Needs. pskke r.

f I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District_ County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total |
rilling complete otal dept " Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Einers: Tssd Perf. top.
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
11/24/2023

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



1

> ¥
aanb STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR 6 1975
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION L
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
L
Permit NOM}JJ Oil or Gas Well ___
(KIND)
USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
DRILLING WELL
Kind of Packer_____
1120
Well No l? ; ,| 10 Size of
Distric Counm& ‘% 8
65 Depthset—
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted ldepth
rilling complete Total dept 8 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
i d 3
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.._____Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET (INCHES
Salt water. feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

g wal 1WSpECIIN -

Lhsod- 51975 :
- T124T2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e OAIROD8



Stute of Blest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il umd Bas Bivision
Uharleston 25305 i
March 7, 1975 '

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
445 West Main Street
Clarksburg, W.Va. 26301

In Re: PERMIT MON-335
. COMPANY —tonsotidated—fas—

; DISTRICT Morram
: COUNTY -

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspector has submitted the final report for the above captioned well.

¥ XXxXIn accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for the above captioned well will stay in force until such time as the requirements
of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 have been met.

() A1l requirements of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 have been met.
The single well bond covering the above captioned well is being cancelled and re-
turned to you. Please retum the bond to the Surety company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they can give you credit on their records.

( ) Inasmuch as you have fully complied with the requirements of Chapter

22, Article 4, Section 9 we are hereby releasing the above captioned well from your
B]anket Bond coverage.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0i1 and Gas Division

RLD/ ccC
11/24/2023



FERC127 -

299b =

1.0 API well number

(11 not svailabic, leave bisnk 4 dyits.)

HLT7- O/ -

STLFS

2.0 Type of cetermination being sought
{Use thz codes found on the front

of this forrm.)

o0&

Section of NGPA

—

Category Coce

3.0 Depth of the ~ epest compietion

tocstion. (Qnly reeded if tactions 103 - ‘
or 107 in 2.0 abowve.!) -
4.0 Name. sddress and code numbar of ﬂ D049 2 z—f
applicant. (35 lerters per line O/?J'oz / Q/gée/ Gc?: SU &r o
weximum If code number not army Selier Coae
availsble, lesve biank ) # w. /273l n 574
Str
ézacgg_‘ew, W Va _ze30l
City State 2:p Code
5.0 Locat.on of thy we!t. [Comp!:te (al
o tbl ! er - G lofaryville 290235
{3t For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field o/ jt/‘ Va
name.) County State
{b) For OCS wells
Arer Name Block Number

Date of Lesse

| 5580 T W S0 S I

Mo Dav

L 4/

OCS Lease Number

Data Rmmwd m_f ria. Agency

FEB 2

Ds'e Recervad by FERC

P A SR WD G KWL M O F G s Wy R e 8 (ol Con s G ol s G e e e fp G < e e e @2c) s > [ e G ] — ——— —— - o - G . x2 e o . o ] - o —— —— a—— e o]

% T

(e) Nmme ang deniification number
1 ¢ s & v 19t (]
of this well (35 letters and d.gits E, Dgy,s //7Q2|_
maximum.)
) 1 code 4 or 5.1n 2.0 above. name
of the reservorr (3% ietters i
maximum j ‘i
6.C (s' MNsre anc coos number of the ‘
purzhaser (30 letters znd digis :
raximurn  If code number not i )
avai'sb ¢, leave blany ) Name Buye Coc ‘{
(b) Date of the contract !
L..L... b
Da, h & {
(c! Estimatec annua’ produci-on i
\5’ MMt 1
{g: Base Price b} Tax {c) Al Other (g otz of o, ’
($/MMET W) Prices |Indicaie (bl gng gl i
{+) or {-).)
v . g R 0 pam s
7.0 Contrac. price i
(As of f1ling cste Compiste 10 3
ec mai pleces.) PR U — P R —— e ¢ w—— e RS [P —
— s —
8.0 Ma: miim lgAyl rate |
(A: of hiling date Compieie 1o 3 : .
decrmie’ places ) PP [ e T e
- oo
5.0 Person resporsibie for this spplicstion.
J W. He:uo.e.«c,:csofd V.P_Gas Suem.Y
Agency Use Only Thie %

i

31 1978

Date Appiication 18 Campleted

304-Gas-

Phong Womter

e e

e

t

{

CEATAHE v N S

117242023



- 299a - Form Approved
FERC-- 121 OM8 No 036--R038!

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 1
Federal Energy Regulatgry Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA).
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instryctions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. |f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page The
code numbers used in.items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. |f there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identity the agditional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below

Submit the completed application 10 the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, par1 270 103 1 there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539

Spectfic Instructions for 1tem 2.0, Type of Determination.

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test'
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 L New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 - Stripper well

Other Pyurchasers’/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
{Mo. Day VYr.)

i e
s e e e e

Remarks:

Applicant is an interstate plpellne company . Its production from the
subject well is delivered into 1fs plpellne system and is therefore
not subject to a field sales contract.

11/24/2023

‘FT7900806'1-2



WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

PARTICIrANTS: DATE: ') "35' '7? - BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATOR: g;qn:gg‘idac‘ﬁ Gas _ngﬂgyﬂ_w. 004228
FIRST PURCHASER: (senetal Sg/ﬂem Pucchesers —

OTHER:

§

L -

%Wa.,i‘zm 08 aZegpen wetd

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION File NUMBER é,‘ﬁ@
790227 108 -06G1- 0335

Use Above File Number on all Communications

F.elating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 \/ Items not completed - Line No.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

2 -l e Agent_\/ Y. W, HCI‘\C‘I‘:gk’O"\

5 1TV=2 = Well Permit

4 TV-b ~ Well Plar /

5 1IV-35- Well Record / Drilling v Deepening = ——

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Cnly / Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7 IV-39- Annual Production 2 years a Mo nf‘\

8 1IV-40- 90 day Production ‘H Days off Line:

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? \/

10 = 47

18 - 28

(5)
(5
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
7
(8)
(8)
(5)
(10-17)

(10-17)

Affidavit
IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —— 57 - 58. Complete t/ Signed v

Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map

1:4000 Map Well Tabulations  Gas Analyses

Commenced ! 10-22- 73

Date Completed: §1-28 -73 (_Ar'.“,'na\Deepened -

Production Depth: 7960~ 3'?6 72, S
Production Formation: thft - Of:lkﬂ,n\l
7

Initial Potential: 2398 MQ{C‘ e

Static R.P. Initially: 30§50 o ‘Y da.%)’ S

Other Gas Test:

72:1) ) _
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: ( gSS - 20.1 mMmceElh
K
(;7:106;
Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days [ : 24.2 McFD
N~ 4 :

Line Pressure: O il PSIG from Daily Report
0il Production: EO From Completion Report —

. 11/24/2023
Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: \J €

Is affidavit signed? N€S Notarized? N TS

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? B’QS_

Additional Information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objecte? to? By Wnom”




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date {2 -3} L1978

FORM_™V-48WC
o H2-10) DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION 0 2
. perator's
Well No. (170 2~
API Well

Ho. . &7 .= QQZ . ]335—
Scate ounty ermit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File No.

(It Applicable}

¥ v

WELL OPERATOR Cornsolidated Gas Supply Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT J. W. Hendrickson

ADDRESS Uk West Main Street ADDRESS U4U5S West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia 263Q1 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA and Date

“{WMonth, day and year)
Meter Chart Code NA

Name of First Purchaser Nones3 Gas is delivered into applicant's

interstate pipeline system
(Street or P. 0. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code 004228 FERC Buyer Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:
g3 (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) gectwnl%gé TCPA cﬁego,_-y-code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.
V.P., Gas Supply

) Ticle
5 t in Street

treet or P. 0. Box
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
City State (Zip Code)
30k 623-3611
é%i' Téon% Number
ode

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This will certify that Applicant has served a complete copy of this document
and attachments thereto, if any, including FERC Form 121, properly addressed and
with postage prepaid upon the identified purchaser, if any, of the natural gas

which is the subject of this application.

(All of the above to be completed by the Operagor/Applicant)

...........................................................................................................

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

_ The Department of Mines has receive request,(X] for certification of the above described
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

(NGPA) ; _Ior for determinatipgn that increased productiaon is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (NGPA); [—_Q] or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA)

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the &sday of . 192 2 , at
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon er as it may
be heard. there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

1902 rog c©1233 5

Initial review of iaformation submitted indicates the well‘z is, \:] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard. :

This Applicétion is assigned File No.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifceen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA PA MINES
it ¥ g
FEB 9,7 1979 “Director
Date received by By
Jurisdictional Agency Ticle

11/24/2023



s TSEue 2
{1«’1 =
Date_ o I/) ’_;3_1 L ]F‘J]y

STATE OF WEST VIRGIKNIA Operator's
VYell No. // 70 V
DEPARTMENT OF MIKES, OIL AKRD GAS DIVISION i o o
API Vell
No. 41 - Dl - 335
State County Perrmit

WELL CLASSIFICATICK FORM *

DESIGNATED AGENT ___J. W. Hendrickson

ADDRESS ’J"S West Main Street

e e i

(“-‘-r‘v’ﬂﬂ 1;’)‘

e g g e

VELL GPERATGR Consolidated Cas Supply CorpdCrTION: Elevation

prxEss_LLS West Main Street Pereptod . DELEERS GE. - -

L -
o . 2 vy vy p )
oo Clarksburg, West Virginia msLWhﬁﬁﬂkffmm'vi crdare A quad. [Het.c.rsTo > 3 )
CAS PURCHASER_ None: cas is delivered Gas Furchzse Contract No. _4_#},{;{\%»_“, B
#DDRESS _into applicant's interstate ¥eter Chart Code WA
pipeline svstem Date of Contraet WA __ _ ___
* o ¥ o* 3 4 % * % b 2 =~ B3

ne previous

Provide a comp equipn:enr vused for the well for

e >
24 months or, if < 11 has bheen in production. 1Inc ¢ complete
list of equipment or pr nnec rec;g':zed enhanced recovery rechniques during
'cmp.szzor or production. (Attech separate sheets, if necessary. ]
a % P
indicated

milar completion

on the
’ctj on with

processes 1nd
recognized enhance

List all records rezsonably azvailzble to you which contain information relevant to a determin#tion
of elipibiliry (including propguction records, B&U Tex Reccrcs and rovalty payment records) and
incdicare the locaticn of such records:

Applicant’s oil and gas production records (which are largely computerized)
constitute its primary and most reliable source of information relevant to a
determination of eligibility. From these records Applicant derives information
used by it in connection with royalty payments, Lex Daym t neral
statistical uses, and records of these matters are also inteined. A1l of the

445 West Main Street, Clarksburg,

sbove records ere located at Applicant's offices at
West Virginia. '

11/24/2023



State of Ylest Wirginia - § 3 R
@ffice of @il and Gus b b

@harleston 25305

DESIGNATED AGENT PURCHASER FiLING
Consolidated Gas Supply ' _ DATE NGPA | CO. | PERMIT
“ N . SEC, [CODE NO.
Corporation General System Purchasers ; YR | MO | DA
J. W. Hendrickson . 11910 21 lolg 1 [s132
PURCHASER IDENTIFICAT MBER OPERATOR'S WELL NAME OR NUMBER
EHas CAdg LY o gm22-75
CONTRACT NO, oS E. Davis 11702 b DATE OF ISSUE
NA < : " fer 15 1919
METER CHART FERC CONTROL NO. - 79-154%g EFFECTIVE DATE

BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, | HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE

MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS

AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A 108 ' - Stripper Well

SECTION - DESCRIPTION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY.

Dzrd g D
ROBERT L. DODD
ADMINISTRATOR
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

11/24/2023



FOr® 1V-56WC

(Reverse)

[12-78)

Describe the scarch made of any records listed above

As 1ndlcated, Applicant's primary oil and g tion records have been
largely computerized. 1In pr;p’”ghu this application, Applicant, Dby use of its
computers, generated a listing of its 11s which produced non-zssociated
nd,uAul t 60 Mcf per production day (at

production period indicated

on the att «clmrnt. d verified manually by two or

wre of Applicant's s diligent search and examination

indicated that the his application qualifies as a

stripper well; see liance with applicable regulations
slion.

of this =gency and the Federal I

Are j;m; aw of whiiek inve ent with the
“wformuction specified sbove? f ves =nC SOUrce he
informetion
AFFIDAV1T
5. 2 . . .
1, Jd. W. Hendrickson , having been first sworn accerding tc law, state rhat

-

1 have casused tc be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the informatioa contzined in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examlnatlonc hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF HARRISON . TC WIT:
1. Ralph D. Bradley

do certify that J, W. Bendrickson .

for the state and county aforesaid,

writing ahove, bearing date
o

the . D /dayof __ A ci . ., 19 74 hefore me, in my county aforesaid.
- v ) !
Given under my hand and official seal this ¥ *"éav of fot e 19 L /9
s R = s R =
My term of office expires on the 13th day of __Se p\_egj'fr_w__. 19_&5.
S-S N
\ - Y

1 1/24/20'23

{NOTARIAL SEAL]
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IV-20

Obverseé -
ECEIVE
L8 %‘ Hy ]
SEP 4 - 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION
State of West Wirginia DEPT. or MINES
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
July 25, 1984
COMPANY _Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. PERMIT NO 061-0335 (10-17-73)
445 West Main Street FARM & WELL NO _ Ephraim Davis #11702
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 DIST. & COUNTY Morgan/Monongalia
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
(“ 15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads S
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste £—
L
L=

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines /
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed

7.05 Identification Markings A

T HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGN@M
= 4

DATE F D D-¢

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.
7T L

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
TMS/chm October 9, 1984

DATE

11/24/2023
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“l, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl- ¢
edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Yirginia.”

New Location __[X
Drill Deeper =

Abandonment O MaP * 933 Smuawes ©-| EB led7,Pa* L c

Company CONSOLIDATED Sas SurpLy Corel”

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA‘

Address_ Stom<smare, W\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm__trPruamt H. Davis i OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres ' - €< Tease No. 240 CHARLESION
Well (Farm) No Serial No ! 7©Z | WELL LOCATION MAP
/

Elevation (Spirit Level) 223 FILE NO. - 1/24/2023
Quadrangle MOQGANTQWN‘ S.C.
County MoNoNas LA District Mozeaw + Denotes location of well on United States
Fiohen . larn i Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

. 2 397 and longitude lines being represented by border
Engineer’ & lines as shown. :
File No Drawing No — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

Date \1-O<cT.- 1913 (RavReale. 1" = 2000’ original tracing.

47-061

AATP

FORM 1328




CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION
445 WEST MAIN STREET CLARKSBURG, W. VA.
26301

Rovember 7, 1973

Mr. Thomae E. HBuzzey, Commissionsr
011 & (ss Conservetion Commission
Charleston, West Virginis 25305

Re:; Deep Well No. 11702, Ephrism H, Dsvis,
Morgan District, Monongslie County, W. Va.

Desr Mr. Huzzey:

To wells were drilled within one mile of the proposed location

of Well Wo. 11702, subsequent to statute dsted Mareh 9, 1972.

Very truly Jouxs,

+ E, Basyne” s )
Menager of Production

RDB:dlh

veriel wvenig e e e e P . g P T S S
! “ ] & 3 3 H .
: H i iyt Soves iz, 3@ b lige, ot pwd? i i R | ’ 5
Firlioavemee ot b LR R ALY D 40 . vooosed ag b B B s ‘
& gt : e e B v el 22 e e ’ ; 4 2 ¢

11/24/2023




FCEIVE])

NOV5 1973
CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION
W. vA. O & GAS 445 WEST MAIN STREET CLARKSBURG, W. VA.
CONSERVATION COMMISSION 26301

November 2, 1973

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Commissioner
0il & Gas Conservation Commission
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Re: Deep Well No. 11702, Ephriam H. Davis,
Morgan District, Monongalia County,
Permit No. MON-335

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

Attached is revised mine plat for the above well showing the
unit boundary of the 635 acre May "A" Unit on a scale of 1"=2000'.
Course and distance from the location to the outside boundary of the
unit is shown on the insert, scale 1"=400'., Certified consent and
easement from the surface owner is included as required.

This is the first deep well located in this area since
September 21, 1973, the effective date of the Rules and Regulations.

Thanks for your cooperation enabling us to proceed with the
drilling of this well.

Very truly yours,

Manager of Production

RDB:dlh

Attachments

11/24/2023
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